
Broker-Dealer Advisor Group
2025

Joe Wozniak, CFA
Regional Director
Joseph.Wozniak@dimensional.com
704-448-8146

Midwest

Wyatt Jason
Regional Director
Wyatt.Jason@dimensional.com
512-306-4332

North Central

Ross Hogan, CFA
Regional Director
Ross.Hogan@dimensional.com
704-448-8096

Southeast & Puerto Rico

Jack Meigs
Regional Director
Jack.Meigs@dimensional.com
310-576-1114

Northern California 

Stephen Eldridge, CFP®

Regional Director
Stephen.Eldridge@dimensional.com
704-448-8200 

Delaware Valley

Mitchell Schorr, CFA
Head of Broker-Dealer Advisor Group
Mitchell.Schorr@dimensional.com
704-448-8011

Leadership

Matt Snider, CIMA
Regional Manager & Vice President 
Matt.Snider@dimensional.com
512-306-4462

North Texas 

Jack Meigs
Regional Director
Jack.Meigs@dimensional.com
310-576-1114

Washington

Daniel Jeffries
Regional Director
Daniel.Jeffries@dimensional.com
512-306-4950

Rockies

Matt Kelly, CFA
Regional Director
Matt.Kelly@dimensional.com
704-448-8305

New England

Brinson Paolini
Regional Director
Brinson.Paolini@dimensional.com
704-448-8076

Ohio Valley

Dan King, CFA, CAIA
Regional Director & Vice President
Dan.King@dimensional.com
704-448-8080

Florida

Jack Meigs
Regional Director
Jack.Meigs@dimensional.com
310-576-1114

Southern California 

Matt Snider, CIMA
Regional Director
Matt.Snider@dimensional.com
512-306-4462

Gulf States & South Texas 

Brandon Coxen, CIMA
Regional Director
Brandon.Coxen@dimensional.com
704-448-8297

New York 

Jake Luken, CFP®

Regional Director
Jake.Luken@dimensional.com
704-448-8010

Chesapeake

Jack Meigs
Regional Director
Jack.Meigs@dimensional.com
310-576-1114

Northwest & Central California

Gerry McGillicuddy, CAIA
Regional Director & Vice President
Gerry.McGillicuddy@dimensional.com
704-448-8187

Mid-South

Jack Ellston
Regional Director and Manager
Jack.Ellston@dimensional.com
512-306-4790
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